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17:02

2700 m
46.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Beatrix
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)
Breed 7 Class C 46.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 20.700, 11.500, 6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For Colts and geldings of 
years 3, not having won 20.000. 

1
2700

ML: 75,0

Killer Victory
3j. b hors H (Vanishing Point - Escort Jagg)

Trainer: Guillaume Gillot
Besitzer: G. Gillot
Züchter: Audrey Coeuret

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.960 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.560 €15,6 13.520 €
24.03 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte120.000 68,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Kyt Kat, Kifil De Bussy, Kimbo Berry
10.03 Enghien 8 15,6 2150A 40.000 36,0 Y. Lebourgeois Krooner D'Heripre, Kendo Jiel, King Heuvell
16.02 Vincennes 3 17,6 2175B Monte 60.000 68,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Kifil De Bussy, Kimbo Berry, Killer Victory
19.01 Vincennes 4 19,3 2200B Monte 32.000 11,0 Y. Lebourgeois King Stallion, Kondor, Kiffant
13.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 42.000 12,0 Y. Lebourgeois Kifil De Bussy, Kado Shining, Kingdom Kat

2
ML: 10,0

Kitts Et Nevis
3j. b hors H (Prodigious - Evolution)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: K. Tebirent
Züchter: M. Kevin Tebirent

David Thomain

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    15.075 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €16,5 15.075 €
10.03 Cordemais 1 18,1 2825B 19.500 1,9 J. Ruaults Kitts Et Nevis, Kapla Devol, Kentucky De Pa
27.02 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 16,5 2825B 14.000 2,7 J. Ruaults Kitts Et Nevis, King Heuvelland, Katsuki
10.12 Cabourg dis 2725A 13.000 F. Lagadeuc Kentucky Piya, Kaiser Latal, King Black Dan

3
ML: 28,0

Kiss Me
3j. b hors H (Fabulous Wood - Valse Darling)

Trainer: Philippe Moulin
Besitzer: Ecurie Victoria Dreams
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Jean-Philippe Dubois

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.880 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    12.380 €14,7 15.260 €
13.01 Vincennes 4 14,7 2100A 36.000 11,0 J.Ph. Dubois Kocktail Love, Kalinou Quick, Kendo Jiel
27.12 Vincennes 7 15,2 2850B 50.000 112,0 J.Ph. Dubois Kompostel, Ken Du Pommereux, Karlito
15.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 36.000 4,7 J.Ph. Dubois Kristal Josselyn, Kifil De Bussy, Krafen
29.11 Vincennes 4 16,2 2175B 32.000 10,0 J.Ph. Dubois Karlito, Kentucky Wood, Kendo Jiel
03.11 Vincennes 5 17,5 2200B 32.000 14,0 J.Ph. Dubois Kid Bellay, Kassius Berry, Kaiser Des Grang

4
ML: 69,0

Kaiser Des Granges
3j. b hors H (Captain Sparrow - Rinalda Cham

Trainer: Christopher Nicole
Besitzer: P. Dequeker
Züchter: M. Pascal Dequeker

Pierre-Yves Verva

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.600 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    11.720 €14,7 15.320 €
21.02 Vincennes 5 20,1 2175B 36.000 8,9 F. Nivard Karbone Cash, Kiss Atout, Krafen
18.01 Vincennes 5 17,8 2850B 36.000 7,4 F. Nivard Katim Du Goutier, Kentucky Wood, Klairon 
13.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 36.000 11,0 M. Mottier Kocktail Love, Kalinou Quick, Kendo Jiel
08.12 Vincennes 4 14,7 2175B 32.000 21,0 D. Thomain Krack Time Atout, Ksar, Keep Going
15.11 Vincennes 7 17,2 2850B 32.000 17,0 P.Y. Verva Kaviarissime, Kandinsky, Kocktail Wood

5
ML: 26,0

Krystal Du Ruel
3j. b hors H (Niky - Romance Du Ruel)

Trainer: Antoine Lherete
Besitzer: A. Bazin
Züchter: Annick Bazin

Antoine Lherete

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.000 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    13.710 €14,6 15.710 €
10.03 Enghien 5 15,4 2150A 40.000 43,0 A. Lherete Krooner D'Heripre, Kendo Jiel, King Heuvell
21.02 Vincennes dis 2175B 36.000 38,0 A. Lherete Karbone Cash, Kiss Atout, Krafen
22.11 Vincennes 5 16,6 2100A 36.000 27,0 F. Anne Ken Du Pommereux, Kocktail Wood, Krystal
16.11 Graignes 5 19,9 2700B 24.000 63,0 F. Anne Kana De Beylev, Kansas De La Cour, Kapta
29.10 Vincennes dis 2850B 50.000 23,0 F. Anne Kepi Du Home, Karnak Dairpet, Kool Des C

6
ML: 31,0

Krafen
3j. b hors H (El Villagio - Vanilla Delight)

Trainer: Alain-Henri Robin
Besitzer: Ecurie La Pinsonniere
Züchter: Etiennette Dubois

Anthony Barrier

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.240 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.780 €14,6 17.020 €
21.02 Vincennes 3 14,6 2175B 36.000 12,0 A. Barrier Karbone Cash, Kiss Atout, Krafen
13.01 Vincennes 6 14,9 2100A 36.000 7,7 A. Barrier Kocktail Love, Kalinou Quick, Kendo Jiel
02.01 Vincennes 3 15,5 2850B 32.000 7,6 A. Barrier Karma Quick, Katim Du Goutier, Krafen
15.12 Vincennes 3 16,5 2850B 36.000 27,0 A. Barrier Kristal Josselyn, Kifil De Bussy, Krafen
29.11 Vincennes 5 16,3 2175B 32.000 91,0 A. Barrier Karlito, Kentucky Wood, Kendo Jiel

7
ML: 54,0

King Gate
3j. b hors H (Follow You - Douchka Love)

Trainer: Jose-Antonio Hernandez-Nava
Besitzer: J.P. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Jean-Pierre Dubois

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.230 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.120 €16,1 17.350 €
13.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou 5 17,1 2675B 27.000 24,0 R.W. Denechere Kronos Du Klau, Kid Parker, Kara Des Brou
18.01 Vincennes 4 17,7 2850B 36.000 16,0 F. Ouvrie Katim Du Goutier, Kentucky Wood, Klairon 
15.01 Vincennes 8 17,6 2700B 42.000 123,0 F. Ouvrie Karma Quick, Krack Time Atout, Kaviarissim
26.11 Reims 1 17,5 2550B 19.000 15,0 F. Ouvrie King Gate, Kilucrue, Kavale Du Choquel
03.11 Vincennes 7 18,6 2200B 32.000 29,0 A. Abrivard Kid Bellay, Kassius Berry, Kaiser Des Grang

8
ML: 88,0

Keyboard
3j. b hors H (Royal Dream - Vendetta De Joud

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    17.950 €14,5 17.950 €
15.01 Vincennes 9 17,7 2700B 42.000 6,5 J. Dubois Karma Quick, Krack Time Atout, Kaviarissim
27.12 Vincennes 4 14,5 2850B 50.000 44,0 J. Dubois Kompostel, Ken Du Pommereux, Karlito
29.09 Enghien 2 15,4 2150A 36.000 4,2 J. Dubois Kapitano De Source, Keyboard, Kandar Jiel
04.09 Alençon 1 2675B 11.000 J. Dubois Keyboard, Kompostel, Ken Du Pommereux

9
ML: 24,0

Kaptain Du Liamone
3j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Andrea D'E

Trainer: Frederic Prat
Besitzer: Flavien Prat
Züchter: Ecurie Du Liamone

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    17.970 €16,6 17.970 €
16.11 Graignes 3 17,1 2700B 24.000 7,2 A. Prat Kana De Beylev, Kansas De La Cour, Kapta
17.10 Enghien 4 17,4 2875B 42.000 2,9 A. Prat Koctel Du Dain, Kompostel, Kifil De Bussy
18.09 Agen-La Garenne 1 16,6 2625B 15.000 A. Prat Kaptain Du Liamone, Kolbe Desbois, Keona
21.08 Montier-En-Der 1 2300B 10.000 A. Prat Kaptain Du Liamone, Kandar Jiel, Krakeuse 

10
ML: 14,0

Kristal Josselyn
3j. b hors H (Bold Eagle - City Sees)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Sébastien Dewulf
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Eric Raffin

2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    19.450 €16,3 19.450 €
15.12 Vincennes 1 16,3 2850B 36.000 2,2 E. Raffin Kristal Josselyn, Kifil De Bussy, Krafen
02.12 Chartres unpl 2800B 13.000 2,9 H. Langlois Konfinee, Kassidy Kid, Konan Jersey
11.11 Chateaubriant 2 18,0 2400B 13.000 H. Langlois Kill Joy Lady, Kristal Josselyn, Kentucky Wo

11
ML: 12,0

Kung Fu Quick
3j. b hors H (Unique Quick - Activity Quick)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Thierry Duvaldestin

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    19.800 €14,3 19.800 €
14.02 Vincennes 1 14,3 2100A 32.000 1,5 Th. Duvaldestin Kung Fu Quick, Kronos D'Eole, Kash Madrik
25.01 Angers 1 2425B 12.000 1,8 Th. Duvaldestin Kung Fu Quick, Khal's Fella, Kado Surprise

Ergebnis: Quoten:


